

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		APAC-KANSAS INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID									
1	7" Reinforced Concrete	702	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,968.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,650.00
2	7" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	5,018	SY	\$ 34.00	\$ 170,612.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 190,684.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 190,684.00
3	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive	548	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,840.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 45,484.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,580.00
4	6" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	6,940	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 111,040.00
5	Combined Curb and Gutter (3 5/8" & 1 1/2")	1,262	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,454.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,550.00
6	Combined Curb and Gutter (6 5/8" & 1 1/2")	1,521	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,857.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,025.00
7	Monolithic Edge Curb (3 5/8")	201	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,206.00
8	Monolithic Edge Curb (6 5/8")	67	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 469.00
9	Concrete Flume	139	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,815.00
10	Wheelchair Ramp	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,041	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,684.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,328.00
12	Unclassified Excavation	1,540	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 92,400.00
13	Manhole Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	Water Valve Adjustment	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
15	Remove and Reset Mailbox	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00
16	Remove and Reset Sign	16	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
18	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
19	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
21	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
22	Temporary & Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
24	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 522,705.50		\$ 838,954.00		\$ 860,247.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		APAC-KANSAS INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
ALTERNATE 1									
1	7" Reinforced Concrete	5,720	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 457,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 400,400.00
2	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive	548	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,840.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 45,484.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,580.00
3	6" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	6,940	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 111,040.00
4	Combined Curb and Gutter (3 5/8" & 1 1/2")	1,262	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,454.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,550.00
5	Combined Curb and Gutter (6 5/8" & 1 1/2")	1,521	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,857.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,025.00
6	Monolithic Edge Curb (3 5/8")	201	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,206.00
7	Monolithic Edge Curb (6 5/8")	67	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 469.00
8	Concrete Flume	139	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,815.00
9	Wheelchair Ramp	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,041	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,684.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,328.00
11	Unclassified Excavation	1,540	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 92,400.00
12	Manhole Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
13	Water Valve Adjustment	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
14	Remove and Reset Mailbox	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00
15	Remove and Reset Sign	16	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
17	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
18	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
20	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 14,990.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
21	Temporary & Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
23	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 753,533.50		\$ 1,018,302.00		\$ 1,017,313.00	

BID BOND	N/A	Y	Y
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Y	Y
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Y	Y